VYTRAN ®  F IBER PREPARATION,  SPLICING,  AND  PROOF TESTING:  SM AND  MM
The Process for Fusion Splicing
The FFS2000PT Incorporates All Components and Procedures to Prepare
the Fiber for Splicing:
1. A Coating Soaking Station for Specific Fibers that Require a
Solvent Pre-Soak to Soften the Coating Prior to Stripping
2. A Thermo-Mechanical Stripping (TMS) Station Provides a Fast,
Single-Step Process for Safely Removing Acrylate Coatings while

javascript:;
Compatible Fiber Buffer/Coating Diameters
Item #
Nominal
Diameter
Minimum
Diameter
Maximum
Diameter
VHH100 100 µm 90 µm 110 µm
VHH125 125 µm 113 µm 137 µm
VHH160 160 µm 144 µm 176 µm
VHH250 250 µm 225 µm 275 µm
VHH500 500 µm 450 µm 550 µm
VHH600 600 µm 540 µm 660 µm
VHH900S 900 µm 810 µm 990 µm
Required Top Insert Selection Guide
Bottom V-Groove
Insert Item #
Top Insert

When purchased with a workstation base unit, the top inserts will be installed at the factory. If necessary, the
top inserts can be replaced by the user.
Part Number Description Price Availability
VHH000 Top Insert for FHB1 and PTR Series, Flat $50.00 Today
VHH900 Top Insert for Use with VHH900S $159.00 Today
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
Thermo-Mechanical Stripping Blade Insert Sets
Item #
Accepted Cladding Diametera
Maximum Buffer Diameter
End 1 End 2
CST080180 80 µm 80 µm 180 µm
CSTM080125 80 µm 125 µm 250 µm
CST125250 125 µm 125 µm 250 µm
CST125400 125 µm 125 µm 400 µm
For different cladding diameters than those listed here, please contact
Tech Support. TMS blade insert sets are available for cladding diameters
up to Ø200 µm upon request.
Compatible Fiber Cladding Diametersa
Item #
Nominal
Diameter
Minimum
Diameter
Maximum
Diameter
SCV075 75 µm 68 µm 82 µm
SCV100 100 µm 90 µm 110 µm
SCV125 125 µm 113 µm 137 µm
SCV150 150 µm 135 µm 165 µm
SCV200 200 µm 180 µm 220 µm
Please note that the cladding diameter
range of the base unit is limited to 80
µm to 200 µm.
Thermo-Mechanical Stripping Blade Inserts - One Required